
Scott County Jail

In Custody 01-05-2026 13:39

Photo MNI Name Sex Age Booking # Intake Date Charges

3533222 Abdullahi, Abdiaziz Mohamed M 21 132092 11-05-2025 09:18

F - Sentenced - 152.021.2(a)(2)(i)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 25 grams or
more

4576936 Alarcon, Erica Rae F 47 132679 01-03-2026 05:06

F - Court/Pending - 152.023.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams or more

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1 58-CR-20-246

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

3184506 Ali, Maryan Mohamud F 35 132675 01-02-2026 13:29

G - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.2(3)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess - 500 Grams/500

3904277 Almestica, Efrain M 37 132699 01-05-2026 11:34

F - Court/Pending - 609.582.1(a)

Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomp

F - Court/Pending - 609.52.2(a)(17)

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Conse

F - Court/Pending - 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

69752 Anderson, Erik Deandre M 42 132634 12-29-2025 03:03

F - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.24.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - First-Degree DWI;w/in 10 yrs

F - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.2(1)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical

G - Bail/Bond Set - 171.24.5

Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimica

934244 Arnett, Antony William M 53 132624 12-27-2025 02:45

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.1(2)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally In

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.78.2(1)

Emergency Telephone Calls/Communications - In

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.25.1(2)

Kidnapping-To Facilitate Felony or Flight

M - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Offi

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to C

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2247.2

Domestic Assault - By Strangulation

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.1(c)

Burglary-1st Deg-Assault Person In Build/On P

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.255.2

False Imprisonment-Intentional Restraint

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to C

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.1(2)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally In

M - ROR / RPR - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

13211 Beverly, Angel Latrice F 38 132304 11-24-2025 10:39

F - Sentenced - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4



4095329 Bjorge, Alexander Bruce M 20 131220 08-09-2025 08:22

F - Court/Pending - 609.19.1(1)

Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premedi

F - Court/Pending - 609.561.1

Arson-1st Degree-Dwelling

4780578 Blankenship, Shaun William M 33 131923 10-20-2025 14:27

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.2(a)(1)

Burglary-2nd Degree-Dwelling

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.595.1(4)

Damage to Property - 1st Degree - Value Reduc

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.582.2(a)(4)

Burglary-2nd Deg-Building-Possess Tool

2560639 Block, James Andrew M 49 132618 12-26-2025 10:43

F - Dismissed - 609.53.1

Receiving Stolen Property

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

478977 Borgan, Jessica Marie F 23 132674 01-02-2026 12:50

F - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

P - Court/Pending - 171.24.2

Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Revocat

A - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

M - Court/Pending - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

M - Court/Pending - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

M - Court/Pending - 169A.20.1(7)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Any A

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

4804229 Brown, Dejon Paul M 30 132224 11-16-2025 04:52

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.185.(a)(1) 70-CR-25-17279

Murder -1st Degree - Premeditated

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.221.1

Assault-1st Degree-Great Bodily Harm

4703023 Carter, Christafur Thomas M 40 132558 12-18-2025 14:15
M - Court/Pending - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No

1603279 Chann, Karrl Khna M 53 132154 11-10-2025 12:31

M - Bail/Bond Set - 518B.01.14(a)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

M - Dismissed - 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to C

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.2 70-CR-25-17012

Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent Violation

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.713.1 70-CR-25-17012

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.222.1 70-CR-25-17012

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

4388442 Cintora, Gerardo Trinida M 45 132569 12-19-2025 15:58
G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.2

Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent Violation

4836637 Clark, Laura Rose F 40 132676 01-02-2026 13:29

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4



176895 Crowe, Fabian Dale M 58 132671 01-02-2026 10:14

P - Bail/Bond Set - 169.71.4(3)

Vehicle - Window Restrictions - Tint Too Dark

M - Bail/Bond Set - 171.02.1(a)

Drivers License - Driving without a valid lic

G - Bail/Bond Set - 171.09.1(f)(1)

Drivers' Licenses - Driving Restrictions--Alc

M - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.35.3

Traffic - Open bottle law; Possession; crime

M - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.2(1)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical

2110559 Dakane, Dubat Abdi M 30 132673 01-02-2026 12:59
F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

4837803 Dietzen, Charles Bernerd M 69 132692 01-04-2026 02:50
F - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(a)(1) 70-CR-23-157-5

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

4015923 Diew, Ruot Tugul M 21 132513 12-14-2025 17:20

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Dismissed - 629.13

Fugitive from Justice from Other State

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.72.1(3)

Disorderly Conduct - Offensive/Abusive/Boiste

4336716 Dominguez-Isaula, Jhosei Fabricio M 32 130929 07-16-2025 12:00

F - Court/Pending - 609.345.1(b)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 4th Degree - Contac

F - Court/Pending - 609.342.1(d)

Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetratio

A - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

4789354 Dortu, Archie W M 33 131981 10-26-2025 04:52

G - Dismissed - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

F - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

F - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.24.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - First-Degree DWI; previous fe

G - Bail/Bond Set - 171.24.5

Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimica

63409 Ellingson, Jordan Ronald M 38 129248 02-18-2025 11:22
F - Sentenced - 609.195.(b)

Murder - 3rd Degree - Sell/Give/Distribute Co



13261 Elliott, Quinten Dennis M 29 130779 07-02-2025 06:15

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.1(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or More-

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.1(3)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 10 grams or more,

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.2(a)(3)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 25 grams or more

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.022.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 2nd Degree - Possess 25 grams or
more

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.023.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams or more

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

M - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.27.1

DWI - Fourth-Degree Driving While Impaired; D

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.487.6

Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means Other Than

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169.13.1(a)

Traffic - Reckless driving; Drives Consciousl

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.2(a)(3)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 25 grams or more

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.023.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams or more

23128 Englund, Ryan Charles M 25 131412 08-27-2025 23:47

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.713.1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.2

Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent Violation

G - Court/Pending - 609.2242.3(e)

Domestic Assault-Firearms-Court Determines-Pe

5321 Esse, Kyle Martin M 45 132570 12-19-2025 19:00
F - Sentenced - 617.247.4(a)

Possess child sexual abuse material - Compute

4455458 Franks, Tyson Whisper M 21 132689 01-03-2026 21:21

G - Court/Pending - 609.52.2(a)(1) 70-CR-25-595-3

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

G - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

G - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

G - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

2971937 Gamst, Taylor Joy F 20 132695 01-04-2026 12:52

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcoh

1493398 George, Mark Andrew M 45 132381 12-01-2025 12:36

F - Sentenced - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

4053348 Green, Daren Dalon M 32 132479 12-11-2025 11:47
F - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of



4836346 Hassan, Yusuf M 37 132668 01-02-2026 03:11

F - Bail/Bond Supplied - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

M - Bail/Bond Supplied - 169A.27.1

DWI - Fourth-Degree Driving While Impaired; D

P - Bail/Bond Supplied - 169.71.4(3)

Vehicle - Window Restrictions - Tint Too Dark

2509579 Hess, Steven Paul M 41 132644 12-30-2025 08:54
F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.2112.1(a)(6)

Criminal Vehicular Homicide - Operate Vehicle

4101461 Hietala, Stephen Joseph M 35 132493 12-12-2025 14:57

F - Sentenced - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

32068 Hill, Bradley Allen M 40 132028 10-30-2025 00:02

M - ROR / RPR - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

M - ROR / RPR - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.3(b)

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters public buildin

M - Dismissed - 609.52.2(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.3(b)

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters public buildin

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.3(b)

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters public buildin

4838185 Holcombe, Jamie Nicole F 29 132697 01-04-2026 20:47

G - Hold for Another Agency - 609.294

Bestiality-Carnally Know Dead Body/Animal/Bir

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.294

Bestiality-Carnally Know Dead Body/Animal/Bir

G - Hold for Another Agency - 609.50.1(1)

Obstruct Legal Process-Lawful Execution Legal

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.595.3

Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional Damage

7189 Hruby, Sean Donald M 33 132701 01-05-2026 13:38

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.72.1(1)

Disorderly Conduct - Brawling or Fighting

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

4836452 Hullander, John Joseph M 58 132670 01-02-2026 08:41

G - Court/Pending - 518B.01.14(c)

Domestic Abuse; Violates order for protection

M - Court/Pending - 518B.01.14(b)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

M - Court/Pending - 518B.01.14(b)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

M - Dismissed - 518B.01.14(b)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

196407 Huynh, Michael Tien M 55 132525 12-15-2025 16:24

F - Dismissed - 609.342.1(b)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetr

F - Dismissed - 609.342.1(g)

Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetratio

F - Court/Pending - 609.343.1(b)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 2nd Degree - Contac

F - Dismissed - 609.343.1(g)

Criminal Sex Conduct-2nd Degree-Significant R

F - Dismissed - 609.344.1(b)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree - Penetr

F - Dismissed - 609.345.1(b)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 4th Degree - Contac

4810742 Jackson, Roderick Dinell M 48 132314 11-25-2025 03:29

F - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony



4674502 Jacobs, Angela Carol F 42 130424 05-30-2025 21:51

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams or
more

G - Bail/Bond Set - 624.7181.2

Carry BB Gun/Rifle/Shotgun/Aslt Wpn-Public Pl

3362795 Jenkins, Joe Lewis M 29 132700 01-05-2026 11:39

M - Court/Pending - 169A.27.1

DWI - Fourth-Degree Driving While Impaired; D

M - Court/Pending - 171.24.2

Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Revocat

M - Court/Pending - 169A.36.4(1)

Cannabis open package - Owner/Driver of motor

P - Court/Pending - 169.18.7(1)

Traffic regulation - Failure to drive in sing

M - Court/Pending - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

4809843 Jikany, Goay Gatluak M 20 132301 11-24-2025 05:21

M - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(3)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

F - Court/Pending - 609.2112.1(a)(1)

Criminal Vehicular Homicide - Operate Motor V

4526266 Johnson, Corban Brishon M 31 132452 12-08-2025 06:22

F - Dismissed - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

F - Sentenced - 169A.20.2(1)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical

F - Dismissed - 169A.24.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - First-Degree DWI;w/in 10 yrs

M - Dismissed - 169A.35.3

Traffic - Open bottle law; Possession; crime

401794 Johnson, David Jerome M 35 131950 10-22-2025 23:52

F - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.749.4(a)

Harassment - Second or Subsequent Violation i

G - Sentenced - 609.749.5(a)

Stalking - Engages in Stalking

M - Court/Pending - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No

F - Sentenced - 609.582.1

Burglary-1st Degree

G - Court/Pending - 609.749.2(b)(3)

Harassment - Causes or reasonably expect to
c

F - Sentenced - 609.749.5(a)

Stalking - Engages in Stalking

M - Court/Pending - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No

4216619 Jones, Diamond Janell F 26 132690 01-03-2026 21:27
F - ROR / RPR - 609.821.2(1)

Financial Transaction Card Fraud-Use-No Conse

70385 Jones, Keson Wayne M 22 132409 12-03-2025 10:59

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Offi

4797490 Jones-Newman, Isaiah Ramell M 23 132363 11-29-2025 09:41
F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2247.2

Domestic Assault - By Strangulation

3878768 Lederer, Jacob Austin M 30 129634 03-20-2025 06:55
F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.2112.1(a)(4)

Criminal Vehicular Homicide - Alcohol Concent



4478501 Love, Piper Marie F 22 132640 12-29-2025 17:07
M - Sentenced - 169A.20.1(8)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Under

4492815 Mackie, Devonte Delano M 32 131275 08-15-2025 11:16

F - Court/Pending - 609.224.4(a)

Assault in the fifth degree; Felony-Same vict

F - Court/Pending - 609.224.4(b)

Assault-5th Deg-2/More Prev Convict in 3 year

F - Court/Pending - 609.595.1(4)

Damage to Property - 1st Degree - Value Reduc

G - Court/Pending - 609.595.2(a)(1)

Damage to Property - 3rd Degree - Reduce Valu

3383011 Martell, Christy Kay F 44 130343 05-22-2025 14:46

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

M - ROR / RPR - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

F - Bail/Bond Set - 624.713.1(2)

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adju

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

740031 Mcdonnell, Talsha Marie F 37 132206 11-14-2025 16:44
F - Hold for Another Agency - 169A.24.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - First-Degree DWI;w/in 10 yrs

1284 Meregildo, Richy Salvatore M 33 132657 12-31-2025 10:32

F - Court/Pending - 624.713.1(2)

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adju

F - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

4833619 Mitchell, Gregory Dean M 54 132639 12-29-2025 11:59

G - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

M - Dismissed - 518B.01.14(a)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

M - Dismissed - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

M - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No

548235 Moore, Charles Lee M 37 131566 09-11-2025 11:23
F - Court/Pending - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

2929867 Nelson, Garrett Scott M 36 132330 11-26-2025 15:00

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.223.1

Assault-3rd Degree-Substantial Bodily Harm

M - ROR / RPR - 130.17.b

Herbaceous Vegetation Heights 8 Inches

2223951 Newman, Aldean Charles M 41 132517 12-14-2025 23:43

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.59

Possession of Burglary or Theft Tools

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

M - Dismissed - 609.595.3

Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional Damage

4494128 Nguyen, Anh Tuan M 50 132319 11-25-2025 13:00
F - Sentenced - 609.343.1(a)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 2nd Degree - Contac



4730776 Okemwa, Daniel Monubi M 33 132698 01-04-2026 21:20
G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

3167860 Osman, Mohamed Abdirahman M 43 132504 12-13-2025 21:02

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to C

M - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No

G - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

770180 Perlowski, Eric Michael M 52 129249 02-18-2025 11:23
F - Sentenced - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

4493003 Perry, Cantrell Guy M 28 131283 08-16-2025 23:02

F - Bail/Bond Set - 629.13

Fugitive from Justice from Other State

F - Court/Pending - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

M - Court/Pending - 609.50.1(1)

Obstruct Legal Process-Lawful Execution Legal

M - ROR / RPR - 609.224.1(2)

Assault-5th Deg-Inflict or Attempt Bodily Har

F - Court/Pending - 609.527.3(5) 70-CR-25-12841

Identity Theft-Eight or More Direct Victims/C

F - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Court/Pending - 629.75.2(d)(2)

Violate No Contact Order - Possess Dangerous

F - Court/Pending - 624.713.2(b)

Possesses any type of firearm/ammo - Crime of

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

M - Dismissed - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

M - Court/Pending - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

4307974 Peterson, John Joseph M 41 130378 05-27-2025 08:30

F - Court/Pending - 609.19.1(1)

Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premedi

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

2348329 Ponce, Rafael Triana M 47 127392 09-06-2024 14:04

F - Court/Pending - 609.342.1a(e)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetr

F - Court/Pending - 609.342.1a(g)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetr

F - Court/Pending - 609.342.1a(h)(iii)

Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetratio

4740005 Poole, Glen James M 26 131355 08-22-2025 05:20

F - Court/Pending - 609.352.2

Solicit Child to Engage in Sexual Conduct-Pro

F - Court/Pending - 609.352.2a(1)

Solicit Child or Believe to be a Child Throug

F - Court/Pending - 609.342.1a(e)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetr

F - Court/Pending - 617.246.2(b)(3)

Use Minors in Sexual Performance/Child sexual

F - Court/Pending - 617.247.4(b)(3)

Possess child sexual abuse material; Minor un

2408860 Quast, Anthony Patrick M 37 132659 12-31-2025 10:53

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony



4762519 Ramos Angeles, Benito M 36 131664 09-20-2025 23:51
F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

31125 Robling, Tylor David M 32 132514 12-14-2025 18:30

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.25.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving While
I

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcoh

M - Bail/Bond Set - 171.24.3

Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Cancell

G - Sentenced - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcoh

M - Sentenced - 97B.045.1

Hunting-Illegal Transport Firearm in Motor Ve

G - Sentenced - 169A.20.2(2)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical

5520 Rognrud, Rebecca Lynn F 35 132091 11-05-2025 08:55
G - Sentenced - 609.748.6(c)

Harassment; Violation Restraining Order-Conte

4719450 Schrankler, Benjamin Peter M 33 131039 07-25-2025 21:36

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate Pornographic Work - Minor under
a

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

4538493 Schroeder, Trystan Kole M 22 132687 01-03-2026 20:47
M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

581751 Schulz, Michael Charles M 37 132635 12-29-2025 04:16

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.595.1(2)

Damage to Property - 1st Degree - Public Safe

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

G - Bail/Bond Set - 624.7142.1(4)

Carrying Pistol While Under Influence of Alco

M - Dismissed - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Offi



4655120 Scott, David Jeremiah Michael M 21 130931 07-16-2025 12:43

F - Court/Pending - 609.221.1 70-CR-25-7323

Assault-1st Degree-Great Bodily Harm

F - Court/Pending - 609.222.2 70-CR-25-7323

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon-Substanti

F - Court/Pending - 609.245.1 70-CR-25-7323

Aggravated Robbery-1st Degree

F - Court/Pending - 609.66.1e(a)(2) 70-CR-25-7323

Dangerous Weapons - Drive by shooting toward

F - Court/Pending - 609.66.1a(a)(3) 70-CR-25-7323

Dangerous Weapons-Reckless Discharge of Firea

F - Court/Pending - 624.713.1(2) 70-CR-25-7323

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adju

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.19.1(1) 70-CR-25-7323

Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premedi

4190914 Sellers, Miangel Dannyel F 21 132527 12-16-2025 12:16

F - Sentenced - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

A - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

4543271 Serda, Ariel Ann F 32 132568 12-19-2025 10:32

F - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

F - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

4832310 Sims, Nathan M 61 132625 12-27-2025 04:05

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

G - Dismissed - 169A.26.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While Im

M - Bail/Bond Set - 171.24.3

Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Cancell

P - Dismissed - 169.18.7(1)

Traffic regulation - Failure to drive in sing

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

4716104 Smith, Demarqus Lewis Marquise M 28 132688 01-03-2026 21:12
M - Court/Pending - 609.2242.1(2) 70-CR-25-2489-2

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally In

3022284 Smith, Tony Cornelius M 24 129605 03-17-2025 15:39

F - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2247.2

Domestic Assault - By Strangulation

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1(a)

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

838 Stier, Cory James M 46 131661 09-20-2025 08:17

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2247.2

Domestic Assault - By Strangulation

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.78.2(1)

Emergency Telephone Calls/Communications - In

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.2

Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent Violation



2275753 Streiff, Andrew Paul M 31 131761 09-30-2025 01:12

F - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

G - Bail/Bond Set - 171.09.1(f)(1)

Drivers' Licenses - Driving Restrictions--Alc

P - Dismissed - 169.18.7(1)

Traffic regulation - Failure to drive in sing

4549531 Syrup, Thomas Christopher M 42 132658 12-31-2025 10:38

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

3530434 Tellock, Nicole Renee F 38 132677 01-03-2026 01:19

M - Court/Pending - 609.605.1(b)(8) 70-CR-25-12986-1

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

157391 Traxler, Vernon Quinton M 44 132377 12-01-2025 11:47

G - Sentenced - 169A.26.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While
Im

4819088 Vang, Danny M 41 132447 12-06-2025 22:10

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

G - Court/Pending - 609.529.2(1)

Mail Theft-Intentionally Removes Mail from De

G - Court/Pending - 609.529.2(4)

Mail Theft-Intentionally Removes Mail Address

M - Court/Pending - 171.24.2(a)

Traffic - Drivers License - Driving After Rev

M - Court/Pending - 169.797.2

Traffic Regulation-Uninsured Vehicle-Owner Vi

M - Court/Pending - 168.36.1

Motor Vehicle Registration - Unregistered-Cer

M - Court/Pending - 169A.36.4(1)

Cannabis open package - Owner/Driver of motor

161279 Waalen, Travis Alan M 42 132592 12-22-2025 12:48

F - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4



1116245 Wagner, Angelo Maurice M 37 131921 10-20-2025 14:12

M - ROR / RPR - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

G - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

F - Dismissed - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

M - ROR / RPR - 171.24.2

Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Revocat

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.245.1

Aggravated Robbery-1st Degree

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.632.3

Counterfeiting of currency - Uttering or poss

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.1(a)

Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomp

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.1(c)

Burglary-1st Deg-Assault Person In Build/On P

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.224.1(2)

Assault-5th Deg-Inflict or Attempt Bodily Har

4814329 Weeks, Ashlee Marie F 31 132367 11-30-2025 10:48

F - ROR / RPR - 609.222.2

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon-Substanti

M - ROR / RPR - 609.2242.1(2)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally In

G - ROR / RPR - 609.78.2(2)

Emergency Telephone Calls/Communications - Pl

4816137 Weiler, Clayton Emrel M 20 132402 12-02-2025 20:19

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to C

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

4359932 White, Steven Roger M 34 132210 11-14-2025 21:34

F - Court/Pending - 629.75.2(d)(2)

Violate No Contact Order - Possess
Dangerous

103282 Wiley, Leroy Lamond M 36 132477 12-11-2025 11:49

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

G - Bail/Bond Set - 641.165.2(a)

Introduce Contraband-Drug/Liquor into Jail/Lo

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

M - ROR / RPR - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

M - ROR / RPR - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony



4228590 Williams, Deontae Tyrone M 32 132615 12-25-2025 02:19

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.595.1(4)

Damage to Property - 1st Degree - Value Reduc

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.1(a)

Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomp

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - Dismissed - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - Dismissed - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

M - ROR / RPR - 609.595.3

Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional Damage

F - ROR / RPR - 609.49.1 21CT273

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - ROR / RPR - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1 25000931

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.595.3

Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional Damage

646045 Wodtke, Jeremiah David M 48 131706 09-24-2025 13:53

F - Court/Pending - 609.713.1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

F - Court/Pending - 609.713.1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

M - Court/Pending - 609.72.1(3)

Disorderly Conduct - Offensive/Abusive/Boiste

4610770 Zhou, Jufang F 49 129864 04-10-2025 10:45

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Writ - 609.322.1(a)(3)

Receives Profit from Prostitution-Under 18 yr


